

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12900 Version: 0 Name: printing of tax bills/envelopes/postage

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/4/1999 In control: Clerk of the County Legislature

On agenda: Final action: 10/4/1999

Title: Awarding a contract on Bid No. 118-99 for the printing of tax bills and envelopes, including postage,

for use by the Collection Department to Brian Pollmiller & Associates of Lenexa, KS, in the actual

amount of \$150,375.50.

Sponsors: Ronald E. Finley

Indexes: COLLECTION DEPARTMENT, PURCHASE ORDERS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/4/1999	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. 118-99 for the printing of tax bills and envelopes, including postage, for use by the Collection Department to Brian Pollmiller & Associates of Lenexa, KS, in the actual amount of \$150,375.50.

RESOLUTION #12900, October 4, 1999

INTRODUCED BY Ronald E. Finley, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has solicited formal written bids on Bid No. 118-99 for the printing of tax bills and envelopes, including postage, for use by the Collection Department; and,

WHEREAS, he has received as the lowest three bids thereon, bids from the following:

VENDOR BID

Brian Pollmiller & Associates \$150,375.00

Lenexa, KS

Micro Tech \$150,532.25

Kansas City, KS

Sterling Direct \$152,465.00

Earth City, MO

and,

WHEREAS, he has recommended that award be made to Brian Pollmiller & Associates of Lenexa, KS, for the reason that it has submitted the lowest and best bid; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be made as recommended by the Purchasing Director, and that the Purchasing Director be, and is hereby, authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary to the accomplishment of the award; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the contract...Attorney

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

File #	: 12900, Vers i	ion: 0											
						C	ounty (Counseld	or				
Certific	ate of Passage												
4	I hereby certif			olution, Resolu ounty Legislati						assed or	1	Octo	ber
	Yeas	8		Nays	0		-						
	Abstaining	0		Absent	1		_						
Date				Mary Jo Bro	goto, Clerk	of Leg	_ slature	:					
balanc	is a balance othe e otherwise uner ion herein author	cumbered in											
ACCO	UNT NUMBER:	001 140	03 6230										
ACCO	UNT TITLE:		Genera Collecti Printing	ons Departme	ent								
NOT T	O EXCEED:	\$34,950	0.00										
ACCO	UNT NUMBER:	001 140	03 6110										
ACCO	UNT TITLE:		Genera Collecti Postag	ons Departme	ent								
NOT T	O EXCEED:	\$115,42	25.00										
Date				Director of t	he Departm	nent of I	inance	e					